26099 @ oo

A

Dectsion Jo. 39458

SFORE THEE RATILROAD COMMISSIOV OF &BEfsTA”E OF CALIFO?NIA

Tn the Matter of the Application of
LEQNARD P. WIKO?F FLECTRIC LIGET AND
POWER to s*ll and lease eleetris
rope"ty and systerm to-CALIFORNIA Appl;cauion
‘ELLC RIC POVER COMPANY and of hoth : No: 26099

sald par ti@s for the valuation of
BRIGINAL

certain of such properties to be gold.
FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL op;N;ox'AggfgﬁDza

The Commission by D&é $sion No. 371&6 dated Juﬂe 20
1944, autho:izod Leonard P. Wikcff and Sared L. Wikoff, his wife,
to sell their electric propertics smtuatod Ht Twenty-ninc Palms
to California Electrlc Power»Company. The comparny paid for the
p*opertie° an amount-équal;tO'the'original cost of4thc;properties;
1950 acerued deprecia*ion, plus- 25’000; Axf*he.hearing had'en‘
the, application the company agreed-to charge 10 Aécduht.106;5-¥'
Elcetric. Plant Acquisition Adjustments, s3 14 %25,0préndfan§fgxa'
penses. incurred by it In. conncctioq withi the: purchase'offthe
propertxesw The expenses were, LbSuquent 0 the Commi sién’é'
dﬂci ion, reported 2t $2,636.13.. Up to August- 31 1946, the
company amortized through ch. rges: 10 Account 537--m15cellancous o
Amomtmzation, the. sum of $*0 986.20, leaving: ¢16 649. 93 unamor

tized.

The company -reports that in l9LO”1t’ac§uired from’
Antropolitan Water District a transmission: Tine . frow Colton to &
point near.Cogchella.an a distrivuticn line located 4n the
Pe;rigqand_Sap Jacinpo.DisprictS“v Subsequently it ,ola'part ‘of

the transaission line. to the Imperaal Irrigoticn Diutr‘ct. “The ”

-1 -




a.26099 @ oo )

following: statement shows- the.cost of- the two ldnes'ﬁpﬁthe

company:.

" As, xecorded Retired in, Salé A
in X940 o Imp.Trr.Dist. _ Balance

100.X Electric Plant . ,
in Service (Oxiginel \ S o
cost to MaW.D.). . $179,687.00  $57,484.97  $122,202.03

AdJustment (Creddt) - .48,000.02 ' 15,356.C3 - 32,644.00
ZSO'heservé for Depre- o L i | | - o
clation (Credit) . a2k 875,05 - ll,l577;3;‘-: 'g3,717?32

 Net. Company Cost ;  96,811.92 30,971.81 - 65,840.11
| Dﬁstfibuﬁion Line

100.1 Zlectric Plext in ... . . A
Service (Qriginmal cost = .- : o ’
£o M.W.D.Y '$ 15,177.00 e = U615,277.00

100.5 E.P.Acquisition | :
Adjustment (Credit) 3,200.52 ' - 3,200.5%

250 Reserve for Depre- D S
ciztion (Credit) 3.599.36 - _2,599.36 -

RS

Net Company Cost © 8,377.13 : - "82377?13?

The statement shows a total &redit of $35,844.5L to X

Account 100.5-~Electric Plant A;quiéi;ionfﬂdjustmgnts.

Paragraph C of Account 160.5-fElectric'Planx Acqu@éig<
tion Adjustments,‘provides that the amounts recorded in Qﬁch AC-
éount with respect to cach property acquisition shall he depre-
ciated, smortized or otherwise disposed of as the Commission mey

approve or direct.

For the purpose of clearinz said Account lOOQS the

company asks permission to offset the $16,649.93 against the

$35,844J5l and transfer the remsining credit balance, $19,194.58,

-2




A.26d99.. 3 (Corr) IOV

“in said Account 100. 5'to Account 250—-Reqerve for Depreciation
of Electric Plant.

The Commission has considered applicant's'réqﬁest and
is of the opinion that such request should be granted, therefore,

IT IS HEREBY: OSDERED. that California Elecﬁric Power
Company be, and it is:heréby,'authdriiéd to‘éff$et the debit
balance of $16,649.93 in Account*lOOLS—-ElectricfPlahthCquisi-
“tion Adjustments, against the credit dalance of“$35;844151:in
said account and transfer the reméindér of»the.credit valance,

to wit, 819 194 58, to' Account 250--Reserve for Depreciation of.
“Electric-Plant.

af

. I
Dated at Los Angeles, ‘Californicz, this: ./
- of October, 1946.

(:E;;BZ§;§12$’¢$/zk?Cf'Cfiﬁz%rw-11

4:::;Z'<EZ :3'7{::=%ha35,~4¢=>\gwf

Commissioners




